Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11-2016

IMO

7740491

9279836

8421731

8312100

9229867

8511811

8033912

7740764

7526699

8101410

8841694

8841723

8926913

8418253

8508383

9366421

9241803

8912493

9045089

9164718

9498224

9294616

9210086

9157143

7920479

8863317

8101537

8821759

9254575

8038259

9546215

8703270

Name*

POLKOVNIK FESENKO V.K.

DIMITRIS S

GULF HARVEST

LINDA STAR

MARTIGNY

RINA

SEMYON RUDNEV

SORMOVSKIY-54

SUNSHINE

VANCOUVER

VERLAINE

VOLGO-BALT-227

AKCA 1

ALl B

ARCO AVON

ASIATIC MOON

BAKI AKAR

BAL BULK

BLUE OCEAN A

BOW MASTER

CAPE

CAPE ESMERALDA

CELINA STAR

CHRISTINA

CROATIA

DIVA

DK BLUE

ECOFIGHTER

EMMAKRIS Il

ERNA

EUROSKY

FARAH PRINCESS

Flag

TZ
MH
TG
PA
CH
TG
UA
PW
TG
TG
cD
KN
PA
BZ
UK
SG
TR
FO
PW
SG
LR
SG
LR
PT
TZ
cD
PA
Gl
PA
cD
LR

TG

Inspection
Date

25-11-2016
21-11-2016

6-11-2016
28-10-2016
28-10-2016
24-11-2016
18-11-2016
18-10-2016
16-11-2016
14-11-2016
31-10-2016

3-11-2016

5-11-2016
15-11-2016
10-11-2016
24-11-2016
31-10-2016
11-11-2016

8-11-2016

8-11-2016
21-11-2016
31-10-2016
20-11-2016
20-11-2016
20-11-2016
15-10-2016
14-11-2016
27-10-2016
17-11-2016
10-11-2016

9-11-2016

28-10-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
3 28-11-2016
3 24-11-2016
4 10-11-2016
5 2-11-2016
6 3-11-2016
5 29-11-2016
8 26-11-2016
14 1-11-2016
4 20-11-2016
5 19-11-2016
6 6-11-2016
8 11-11-2016
7 12-11-2016
8 23-11-2016
1 11-11-2016
2 26-11-2016
3 3-11-2016
1 12-11-2016
5 13-11-2016
4 12-11-2016
1 22-11-2016
1 1-11-2016
4 24-11-2016
5 25-11-2016
4 24-11-2016
43 27-11-2016
6 20-11-2016
7 3-11-2016
2 19-11-2016
5 15-11-2016
2 11-11-2016
5 2-11-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

2



IMO

9327310

9506693

9756901

9341380

8414283

8401511

9365879

9615377

7022356

8933203

9193264

9267534

8418758

7903029

9457206

9502829

9491678

9392951

7525334

8226428

9511789

P130014

9196163

9222493

9278612

9428360

7928029

9143623

9005479

8720216

62

Name*

GIZEMDENIZ SULTAN

GOLD POINT
HANTON TRADER VI
HANZE CHENNAI
IVAN

JAOHAR H

KAAN KALKAVAN
KAPETAN TRADER |
KENOZ

KONAK

MAERSK IDAHO
MAGELLAN STRAIT
MARYLAND
NEAMEH

PAQIZE

PRETTY JACK
ROYAL HARMONY
SEA POLLOCK

SKY MOON
SORMOVSKIY-48
SULPHUR GENESIS
SURE PARTNER
SVETLANA

THOR INTEGRITY
TUNA QUEEN
UACC SHAMS
URGENCE

VALDA

VENICE

VOLGA-4004

Flag

MH
MT
PH
Gl
KM
SL
TR
PH
PA
MD
us
cw
LR
PA
TR
PA
PA
CY
TZ
KN
MT
UK
MT
SG
PA
LR
CK
TG
MN
CK

Inspection

Date
26-11-2016

10-11-2016

23-11-2016

16-11-2016

10-10-2016

2-11-2016

22-11-2016

2-11-2016

3-11-2016

29-10-2016

16-11-2016

19-11-2016

2-11-2016

7-11-2016

2-11-2016

18-11-2016

16-11-2016

9-11-2016

21-11-2016

18-11-2016

31-10-2016

14-11-2016

12-10-2016

23-11-2016

24-11-2016

20-11-2016

31-10-2016

19-11-2016

24-11-2016

16-11-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

2

11

20

Release
Date

30-11-2016
12-11-2016
29-11-2016
25-11-2016
24-11-2016
5-11-2016
27-11-2016
10-11-2016
18-11-2016
2-11-2016
24-11-2016
24-11-2016
6-11-2016
10-11-2016
4-11-2016
25-11-2016
19-11-2016
17-11-2016
26-11-2016
26-11-2016
3-11-2016
25-11-2016
1-11-2016
28-11-2016
26-11-2016
23-11-2016
5-11-2016
24-11-2016
26-11-2016

18-11-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11-2016

IMO*

7740491

7526699

7740764

8033912

8101410

8312100

8421731

8511811

8841694

8841723

9229867

9279836

7022356

7525334

7903029

7920479

7928029

8038259

8101537

8226428

8401511

8414283

8418253

8418758

8508383

8703270

8720216

8821759

8863317

8912493

8926913

8933203

Name

POLKOVNIK FESENKO V.K.

SUNSHINE

SORMOVSKIY-54

SEMYON RUDNEV

VANCOUVER

LINDA STAR

GULF HARVEST

RINA

VERLAINE

VOLGO-BALT-227

MARTIGNY

DIMITRIS S

KENOZ

SKY MOON

NEAMEH

CROATIA

URGENCE

ERNA

DK BLUE

SORMOVSKIY-48

JAOHARH

IVAN

ALI B

MARYLAND

ARCO AVON

FARAH PRINCESS

VOLGA-4004

ECOFIGHTER

DIVA

BAL BULK

AKCA 1

KONAK

Flag

TZ
TG
PW
UA
TG
PA
TG
TG
CD
KN
CH
MH
PA
TZ
PA
TZ
CK
CD
PA
KN
SL
KM
BZ
LR
UK
TG
CK
Gl
CD
FO
PA
MD

Inspection
Date

25-11-2016
16-11-2016
18-10-2016
18-11-2016
14-11-2016
28-10-2016

6-11-2016
24-11-2016
31-10-2016

3-11-2016
28-10-2016
21-11-2016

3-11-2016
21-11-2016

7-11-2016
20-11-2016
31-10-2016
10-11-2016
14-11-2016
18-11-2016

2-11-2016
10-10-2016
15-11-2016

2-11-2016
10-11-2016
28-10-2016
16-11-2016
27-10-2016
15-10-2016
11-11-2016

5-11-2016

29-10-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release Date
Detention
3 28-11-2016
4 20-11-2016
14 1-11-2016
8 26-11-2016
5 19-11-2016
5 2-11-2016
4 10-11-2016
5 29-11-2016
6 6-11-2016
8 11-11-2016
6 3-11-2016
3 24-11-2016
15 18-11-2016
5 26-11-2016
3 10-11-2016
4 24-11-2016
5 5-11-2016
5 15-11-2016
6 20-11-2016
8 26-11-2016
3 5-11-2016
45 24-11-2016
8 23-11-2016
4 6-11-2016
1 11-11-2016
5 2-11-2016
2 18-11-2016
7 3-11-2016
43 27-11-2016
1 12-11-2016
7 12-11-2016
4 2-11-2016

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

2

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9005479

9045089

9143623

9157143

9164718

9193264

9196163

9210086

9222493

9241803

9254575

9267534

9278612

9294616

9327310

9341380

9365879

9366421

9392951

9428360

9457206

9491678

9498224

9502829

9506693

9511789

9546215

9615377

9756901

P130014

62

Name

VENICE

BLUE OCEAN A
VALDA

CHRISTINA

BOW MASTER
MAERSK IDAHO
SVETLANA

CELINA STAR
THOR INTEGRITY
BAKI AKAR
EMMAKRIS Il
MAGELLAN STRAIT
TUNA QUEEN
CAPE ESMERALDA
GIZEMDENIZ SULTAN
HANZE CHENNAI
KAAN KALKAVAN
ASIATIC MOON
SEA POLLOCK
UACC SHAMS
PAQIZE

ROYAL HARMONY
CAPE

PRETTY JACK
GOLD POINT
SULPHUR GENESIS
EUROSKY
KAPETAN TRADER |
HANTON TRADER VI

SURE PARTNER

Flag

MN
PW
TG
PT
SG
us
MT
LR
G
TR
PA
cw
PA
SG
MH
Gl
TR
SG
cY
LR
TR
PA
LR
PA
MT
MT
LR
PH
PH

UK

Inspection
Date

24-11-2016

8-11-2016
19-11-2016
20-11-2016

8-11-2016
16-11-2016
12-10-2016
20-11-2016
23-11-2016
31-10-2016
17-11-2016
19-11-2016
24-11-2016
31-10-2016
26-11-2016
16-11-2016
22-11-2016
24-11-2016

9-11-2016
20-11-2016

2-11-2016
16-11-2016
21-11-2016
18-11-2016
10-11-2016
31-10-2016

9-11-2016

2-11-2016
23-11-2016

14-11-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2

5

11

Release Date

26-11-2016
13-11-2016
24-11-2016
25-11-2016
12-11-2016
24-11-2016
1-11-2016
24-11-2016
28-11-2016
3-11-2016
19-11-2016
24-11-2016
26-11-2016
1-11-2016
30-11-2016
25-11-2016
27-11-2016
26-11-2016
17-11-2016
23-11-2016
4-11-2016
19-11-2016
22-11-2016
25-11-2016
12-11-2016
3-11-2016
11-11-2016
10-11-2016
29-11-2016

25-11-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 7740491 Company Premier Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: POLKOVNIK FESENKO Classification society Guardian Bureau of Shipping
V.K.

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2466 1978

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2016-11-28 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-8-2016 1-9-2018
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-11-2014  17-7-2019  Turkey 25-11-2016
Guardian Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2014  17-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 64 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

IMO : 9279836 Company Order Shipping Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: DIMITRIS S Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer MAINLINE SHIPPING, , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 28171 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 2016-11-24 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2015 6-5-2019 Greece 27-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 4-9-2015 6-5-2019 Greece 27-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2015 3-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

IMO : 9229867 Company Massoel Ltd , , , Switzerland

Name: MARTIGNY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer TKB Shipping AS, Strandvejen 102B, DK-2900 Hellerup , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Switzerland 12578 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2016-11-3 6 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

2-10-2016 28-2-2017
13-4-2012 28-2-2017
3-10-2016 3-4-2017

Netherlands

Date

25-1-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Bunker delivery notes
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Operation/maintenance

Fire detection and alarm system
Machinery controls alarm

UMS - alarms

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

IMO : 8841723 Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Name: VOLGO-BALT-227 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2016-11-11 8 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

26-8-2016 25-11-2016
23-8-2016 27-10-2020
26-4-2016 30-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Maintenance and inspections
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

Adler Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

2 2

IMO : 8841694 Company
Name: VERLAINE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Congo, the Democratic
Republic of the

Gross tonnage

2457

Keeldate
1979

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2016-11-6 6 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2016 7-8-2021 Ukraine 23-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 8-8-2016 7-8-2021 Turkey 8-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2016 20-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Doors yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire prevention structural integrity yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8511811
Name: RINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2016

GMZ Ship Management Co SA, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4105 1985

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Date of release
2016-11-29

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2016  26-8-2021

International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 11-8-2016 26-2-2017

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2016 10-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no

Fire drills no

Abandon ship drills no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Cleanliness of engine room no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8421731
Name: GULF HARVEST

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

11

- 2016

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu , , , Togo

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 978 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2016-11-10 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2016 18-3-2018
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 2-6-2013 18-3-2018  Turkey 10-5-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2013 18-3-2018  Turkey 18-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Bulkhead -corrosion

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8312100 Company El Reedy Shipping Agency, , , Panama
Name: LINDA STAR Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 17065 1984

Date of release
2016-11-2

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-11-2014  30-9-2019  Romania 21-10-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 11-11-2014  30-9-2019  Romania 21-10-2015
Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Safety Management Certificate 14-11-2013  17-6-2018  Greece 21-2-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Other (MARPOL Annex IV) no

Page 8 of 64

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8101410 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: VANCOUVER Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3041 1982

Date of release
2016-11-19

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2016 5-5-2017 Turkey 20-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 20-8-2016 5-5-2017

Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2016 19-2-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
Voyage or passage plan

Lifeboats

Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

no

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

no

no

no

no

no

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8033912
Name: SEMYON RUDNEV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

11 - 2016

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2466 1981

Port of detention

Burgas

Date of release
2016-11-26

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2015 25-4-2017  Ukraine 14-7-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 8-12-2015 25-4-2017  Ukraine 14-7-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 27-9-2013 8-11-2017  Ukraine 19-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

ISM no

Bulwarks and freeing ports no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7740764
Name: SORMOVSKIY-54

Company

- 2016

Navigator Group JSC, , , Palau

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2016-11-1 14 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2016 16-11-2019
International Register of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2016 16-11-2019
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2016  26-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gas instruments no
Doors no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 7526699 Company Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo
Name: SUNSHINE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3136 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larymna 2016-11-20 4  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016  19-12-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 20-7-2016  19-12-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2015 9-2-2020 Bulgaria 24-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Lifeboat inventory no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : P130014 Company , , , United Kingdom

Name: SURE PARTNER Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer .,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Other special activities United Kingdom

Gross tonnage Keeldate

65

2012

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Esbjerg 2016-11-25 11 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

IMO : 9756901 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: HANTON TRADER VI Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Cargill International, , Geneve, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 43968 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-11-29 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2016 14-1-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-3-2016 14-1-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2016 20-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Nautical publications no
Other (navigation) no
ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines

Cargill International S.A., , Geneva, CH

Flag

IMO :9615377 Company

Name: KAPETAN TRADER | Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Philippines

Gross tonnage
44980

Keeldate
2011

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2016-11-10 8 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-7-2015 29-7-2020  Taiwan, China 2-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-7-2015 29-7-2020  Taiwan, China 2-7-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2016 19-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
UMS - alarms no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9546215 Company Eurotankers Inc, , , Liberia
Name: EUROSKY Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Ukrgrain Shipping LLC, , kiev, UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 23432 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-11-11 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2016 19-8-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 4-8-2016 19-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Maritime Labour Certificate no
ISM no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9511789
Name: SULPHUR GENESIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

11

- 2016

Clearwater Group, , , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer MITSUI & CO BRUSSELS, , Brussels , BE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Malta 3235 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bilbao 2016-11-3 3 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2015 21-12-2019
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2015 19-8-2018  Belgium 26-8-2016
Load Line 1-7-2013 19-8-2018  Belgium 26-8-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate
ISM

VHF radio installation

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9506693 Company PB Tankers SpA, , , Malta
Name: GOLD POINT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer trafigura, , ,GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 29717 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-11-12 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2016 25-3-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 6-5-2016 25-3-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2016 31-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9502829
Name: PRETTY JACK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2016

Parakou Shipping Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Trans Atlantic Commodities, , Athens, GR

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 22402 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-11-25 7  day(s) 1

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-7-2016 23-8-2021

Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-7-2016 23-8-2021

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2012 22-1-2017  Australia 8-1-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur oxides

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO :9498224
Name: CAPE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company Seastar Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Brochart KB, , , SE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 19865 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Quebec City 2016-11-22 1 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

3-2-2016 24-3-2020
3-2-2016 24-3-2020
16-5-2016 2-4-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9491678 Company MMSL Japan Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ROYAL HARMONY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer NORMAC SHIPPING LTD, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 22863 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2016-11-19 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2016 28-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-11-2015  7-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 28-9-2016 23-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9457206 Company GRNF Denizcilik ve Insaat , , , Turkey
Name: PAQIZE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Turkey 29429 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2016-11-4 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-8-2015 20-5-2020  Turkey 15-6-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2015 5-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no
Qil filtering equipment no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9428360 Company Executive Ship Management Pte, , , Liberia
Name: UACC SHAMS Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 30006 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-11-23 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 21-2-2014 26-3-2019 United Arab 3-1-2016
Emirates
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2016 26-3-2019
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 7-11-2016 5-12-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9392951
Name: SEA POLLOCK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas
DNV GL AS

Company Deep Sea Supply Navegacao, , , Cyprus

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer ).

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Offshore supply Cyprus 2160 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Santa Cruz de Tenerife 2016-11-17 8 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 13-6-2013 28-4-2018 Brazil 22-7-2016
Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2013 3-4-2017 Brazil 11-11-2014

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

6-7-2016 6-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Rescue boats

Maritime Labour Certificate

RO related
no

no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9366421 Company Asiatic Lloyd Shipmanagement, , , Singapore
Name: ASIATIC MOON Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Singapore 9978 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-11-26 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2016  10-10-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 21-9-2016  10-10-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2016 3-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9365879 Company Kasif Denizcilik AS, , , Turkey
Name: KAAN KALKAVAN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Turkey 21092 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-11-27 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-5-2012 7-5-2017 Turkey 24-3-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2012 20-9-2017  Turkey 13-8-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

Hanzevast Shipmanagement BV, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Bureau Veritas

GLENCORE, , LONDON, UK

IMO :9341380 Company
Name: HANZE CHENNAI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Chemical tanker

Flag
Gibraltar (UK)

Gross tonnage

7446

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2016-11-25 9 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 7-5-2016 31-7-2021
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-7-2016 5-5-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-2-2016 5-5-2017 Nigeria 8-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
International Energy Efficiency Certificate no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Machinery space openings no
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

IMO :9327310 Company Bilka Denizcilik San Tic AS, , , Marshall Islands

Name: GIZEMDENIZ SULTAN Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer UNI-CHARTERING A/S, , , DK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 3934 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-11-30 4  day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

1-6-2016 26-4-2021
19-7-2016 26-4-2021
5-1-2016 12-1-2019

Date

17-6-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Steering gear

Other (SOLAS operational)

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9294616
Name: CAPE ESMERALDA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Singapore

Charterer FEEDCO SA, Rue Du Rhone 118, Geneve , CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Singapore 8351 2003

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 2016-11-1 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-1-2016 ~ 31-8-2019  Netherlands 25-7-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 31-1-2016 31-8-2019  Netherlands 25-7-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2016 14-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9278612
Name: TUNA QUEEN

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Shinko Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Panama 4499 2003

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Valletta 2016-11-26 2 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2013 17-6-2018  Japan 8-7-2016
Load Line 7-5-2013 17-6-2018 Japan 8-7-2016
Safety Management Certificate 30-8-2013 4-9-2018 Japan 29-6-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

Gauges,thermometers, etc

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9267534
Name: MAGELLAN STRAIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Seatrade Shipmanagement BV, , , Curacao

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Curacao 18931 2001

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-11-24 5 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-8-2014  25-11-2018  Netherlands 7-9-2016
Load Line 1-4-2014 28-11-2018  Netherlands 5-11-2015
Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2015  28-11-2018  Netherlands 18-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9254575 Company Linter LLC, , , Panama
Name: EMMAKRIS I Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Bahri Dry Bulk, -, Alexandria , EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 39736 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-11-19 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-7-2016 5-6-2017 Turkey 30-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-7-2016 5-6-2017 Turkey 30-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2016  21-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9241803 Company Akar Deniz Tasimaciligi ve Tic, , , Turkey
Name: BAKI AKAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer PETROL OFISIOMV, , ,TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Turkey 25382 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-11-3 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2016 21-5-2018
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 12-8-2016 21-5-2018
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2016 8-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
ISM no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9222493 Company Thoresen &amp; Co Bangkok Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: THOR INTEGRITY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer KEYTRADE, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 30008 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2016-11-28 5 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 1-4-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 8-4-2016 1-4-2021
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2015 6-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA) no
Charts no
Inflatable liferafts no
Auxiliary engine no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9210086 Company Goldenport Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: CELINA STAR Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 37113 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-11-24 4  day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2014 28-6-2019
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2016 30-4-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 11-4-2016 30-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO :9196163 Company Victoria Maritime Trading Ltd, , , Malta
Name: SVETLANA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Dragon Maritime Trading Co/Ltd., , , MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 6219 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cardiff 2016-11-1 20 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2015 31-3-2020  Bulgaria 3-6-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-5-2015 31-3-2020  Bulgaria 3-6-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2015 9-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Wages no
Steering gear no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

Maersk Line Ltd-USA, , , United States

Classification society Lloyd's Register

2 2

IMO :9193264 Company
Name: MAERSK IDAHO

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
United States

Gross tonnage

50698

Keeldate
1999

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 2016-11-24 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2014  22-10-2019
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2016 30-3-2020  United States 8-5-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 31-1-2015 30-3-2020  United States 7-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Conformance Test Report no
Qil filtering equipment no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
Sewage treatment plant no
Decks - corrosion no
Fire-dampers no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9164718
Name: BOW MASTER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Odfjell Management AS, , , Singapore

Charterer Odfjell Asia Il Pte. Ltd., , ,SG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Singapore 4667 1998

Date of release
2016-11-12

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-3-2016 31-1-2019

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2014 7-3-2019 Korea, Republic of 16-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Qil filtering equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO :9157143 Company Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH, , , Portugal
Name: CHRISTINA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 4320 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Murmansk 2016-11-25 5 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-1-2016 30-9-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-1-2016 30-9-2017
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2016 4-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO :9143623 Company Vis Co Ltd, , , Togo
Name: VALDA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4955 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Torre annunziata 2016-11-24 5 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-10-2016 8-4-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2016  31-5-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 17-10-2016  31-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 9045089 Company Technical Marine International, , , Palau

Name: BLUE OCEAN A Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Palau 7878 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2016-11-13 5 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2014  21-7-2018  Turkey 15-6-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 4-1-2016 21-7-2018  Turkey 15-6-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2015 12-1-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. no

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual no

ISM no

UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO :9005479 Company Milano Shipping Ltd, , , Mongolia
Name: VENICE Classification society Other
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Mongolia 3693 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2016-11-26 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-10-2016 ~ 18-2-2017
Other Load Line 30-11-2015  18-2-2017  Turkey 4-6-2016
Other Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2016 1-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Wages no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8933203
Name: KONAK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

- 2016

Iskele Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2463 1975

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2016-11-2 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2015 9-5-2018 Turkey 6-5-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 10-9-2015 9-5-2018 Turkey 6-5-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-9-2016 19-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Electrical no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8926913 Company AKC Denizcilik Gemi Islet Tic, , , Panama
Name: AKCA 1 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2463 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-11-12 7  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2016 8-2-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 9-9-2016 8-2-2017
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2016 8-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8912493
Name: BAL BULK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Bjerrum &amp; Jensen ApS, , , Faroe Islands

Charterer BG Stone A/S, Fabrikvej 12, 1 sal, Viborg , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 1524 1989

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Falkenberg 2016-11-12 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2015 31-8-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-9-2015 31-8-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2013  29-10-2018 Denmark 3-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8863317 Company AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: DIVA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2572 1974

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-11-27 43 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2016  11-6-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 18-11-2016  11-6-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2016  17-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Aucxiliary engine no
Wages no
Hull - corrosion no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8821759 Company Marpol Fleet Shipmanagement SA , , , Gibraltar (UK)
Name: ECOFIGHTER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Gibraltar (UK) 4609 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-11-3 7 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2016  30-6-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-10-2016  30-6-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 24-10-2016  23-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats yes DNV GL AS
On board training and instructions no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Machinery space openings no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8720216 Company Is-Bir Denizcilik,, , , Cook Islands
Name: VOLGA-4004 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4911 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-11-18 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2015  29-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electrical no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

IMO : 8703270 Company Lyndon Marine Ltd, , , Togo
Name: FARAH PRINCESS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer TRUST TRADING LTD, , FAMAGUSTA , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 5755 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Varna 2016-11-2 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 20-6-2017  Bulgaria 3-10-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-4-2016 21-7-2017  Bulgaria 3-10-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2016 28-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

no

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping

no

yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8508383 Company Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd, , , United Kingdom
Name: ARCO AVON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Dredger United Kingdom 3474 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Calais 2016-11-11 1 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2014  16-11-2016  United Kingdom 30-8-2016
Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2015  30-11-2019
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-11-2011  16-11-2016  United Kingdom 30-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8418758 Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MARYLAND Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Anmax Trading Corporation Pte Ltd. , , Singapore, SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 17464 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2016-11-6 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2016  11-5-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2016  30-4-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-5-2016  30-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8418253 Company Virtu Marine Ltd SA, , , Belize
Name: ALIB Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 5451 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2016-11-23 8 day(s) 43
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 1-7-2015 26-2-2020
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2015  12-10-2020  Lebanon 18-9-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-10-2015  12-10-2020  Turkey 26-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Launching arrangements for survival craft yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Medical certificate no
Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Security awareness training no
Oil record book no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Retention of oil on board no
ISM no
Wages no
Sanitary Facilities no
Provisions quantity no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 52 of 64

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Abandon ship drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Personal equipment for fire safety

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

no
no
no
yes
yes
yes
no
no

no

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8414283 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Comoros
Name: IVAN Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer ALEX TRADE CO., , ALEXANDRIA, EG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2831 1984

Date of release
2016-11-24

Port of detention

Heraclion (Crete)

Duration of detention
45 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2014 17-7-2019  Syrian Arab 17-8-2016
Republic

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 1-11-2014 17-7-2019  Syrian Arab 17-8-2016
Republic

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2014 17-7-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Radar yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Lifeboats

Immersion suits

Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Sulphur oxides

ISM

Medical fitness

Cleanliness

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016
Lighting (Working spaces)

Cleanliness of engine room

Decks - corrosion

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

no
no
yes
yes
yes
no
no
yes

yes

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8401511 Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: JAOHARH Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 3093 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2016-11-5 3 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-2-2015 31-10-2019  Romania 6-1-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 6-2-2015 31-10-2019 Romania 6-1-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2015 26-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Other (cargo) no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8226428 Company Is-Bir Denizcilik , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: SORMOVSKIY-48 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2466 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-11-26 8 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2014 2-4-2019 Turkey 21-2-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 26-3-2014 2-4-2019 Turkey 21-2-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2014 15-8-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electrical no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 8101537 Company HBC Mar Shipping Co, , , Panama
Name: DK BLUE Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer HARTUR CEMENT, , ,IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2765 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2016-11-20 6 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2015  30-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 21-12-2015  30-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2015  26-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Medical fitness no
Wages no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Other (SOLAS operational) no
Other (MARPOL operational) no
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8038259
Name: ERNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Concord Crewing Co, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2491 1982

Republic of the

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2016-11-15 5 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-7-2016 20-1-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-7-2016 20-1-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 23-7-2016 22-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Main Vertical zone no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 7928029 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: URGENCE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer TexnometS.A, , ,GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1425 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2016-11-5 5 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2016 22-2-2021
Load Line 6-5-2016  22-2-2021
Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2015 6-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation records no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
ISM no
Wages no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 7920479 Company Black Sea Shipping BSS GmbH, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: CROATIA Classification society Maritime Lloyd

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2319 1979

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2016-11-24 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2014 20-6-2019  Romania 15-9-2016
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 1-7-2014 20-6-2019  Romania 15-9-2016
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 24-9-2013 18-9-2018  Romania 15-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 7903029 Company Arab Ship Management Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NEAMEH Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama 6398 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2016-11-10 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2016 19-1-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 18-3-2016 19-1-2021
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 13-10-2016  12-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2016

IMO : 7525334 Company Info Market Srl, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SKY MOON Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2201 1977
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sulina 2016-11-26 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-7-2016 ~ 17-12-2016
Maritime Lloyd Load Line 18-7-2016  17-12-2016
Maritime Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2016  17-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2016

IMO : 7022356 Company Arab Ship Management Ltd, , , Panama
Name: KENOZ Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama 11958 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2016-11-18 15 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2012  25-9-2017  Turkey 24-10-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-11-2012  25-9-2017  Argentina 23-9-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2015 1-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cleanliness no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion yes Bureau Veritas
Decks - corrosion yes Bureau Veritas
Cargo & other hatchways yes Bureau Veritas
Doors no
Doors yes Bureau Veritas
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Bureau Veritas
Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Bureau Veritas
Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Bureau Veritas

Total number of detentions: 62
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